
PARTS & ACCESSORIES 

BULLETIN P & A #259 September 6, HISS 

CARB & AIR CLEANER KIT, P/N 91731-85 

AIR CLEANER ELEMENTS 

We have been advised by our air cleaner element supplier that some of the elements 
used in the Carb & Air Cleaner Kit may be defective. The rubber compound which 
forms the back plate and mounting spigot was not properly cured. This may result in 
the mounting spigot tearing away from the back of the element. The problem is 
confined to those air cleaner elements having black finished front covers, though 
not all such elements are suspect. All elements with silver finished front covers 
are properly cured. Failed elements will be replaced under warranty. 

SERVICE PARTS 

A list of common service parts is attached for the Screamin'Eagle Carb & Air Cleaner 
Kit. File it along with the Specification Sheet in your Dealer Accessory Guide for 
convenient reference. While not an exhaustive listing, it contains the parts which 
are most likely to be required due to normal wear and tear. Should the need arise 
for parts not on the list, contact your P&A Account Representative regarding 
availability. Parts for the carburetor proper are expected to be available 
approximately 10/1/85. All other parts are in stock. 
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SERVICE PARTS LIST, P/N 91731-85 

CARB & AIR CLEANER KIT 

Air Cleaner Element W/Clamp 
Air Cleaner Cover 
Hose Fitting For Vacuum Switch 
Adapter Manifold W/Clamp 
Carburetor Parts: 
Main Jet 130 
Main Jet 135 
Main Jet 140 
Main Jet 145 (Factory Installed) 
Main Jet 150 
Slow Speed Jet 052 
Slow Speed Jet 055 
Slow Speed Jet 058 
Slow Speed Jet 060 
Slow Speed Jet 062 (Factory Installed) 
Slow Speed Jet 065 
Slow Speed Jet 068 
0-Ring, Float Bowl 
Bowl Drain With 0-Ring 
Idle Mix Screw 
Idle Mix Screw Spring 
Idle Stop Screw W/Spring 
Throttle Cable Bracket 
Accelerator Pump Lever W/Spring & Screw 
Accelerator Pump Rod Boot 
Accelerator Pump Housing 
Accelertor Pump Housing 0-Ring 
Accelerator Pump Diaphram 
Accelerator Pump Diaphram Spring 
Enriching Valve (Choke) Assembly 
Fuel Inlet goo Fitting 
Float W/Pin & Screw 
Fuel Inlet Needle W/Clip 

29189-85 
29191-85 
29190-85 
27020-85 

27106-85 
27107-85 
27149-85 
27151-85 
27150-85 
27329-83 
27284-85 
27310-85 
27318-85 
27283-85 
27 896-79 
27894-78 
27013-85 
27334-85 
27131-85 
27319-76 
27133-85 
27332-85 
27011-85 
27311-76 
27364-76 
27360-76 
27361-76 
27362-76 
27390-85 
27371-76 
27394-85 
27886-78 




