

PARTS & ACCESSORIES BULLETIN P & A #259 September 6, 1985

CARB & AIR CLEANER KIT, P/N 91731-85

AIR CLEANER ELEMENTS

We have been advised by our air cleaner element supplier that some of the elements used in the Carb & Air Cleaner Kit may be defective. The rubber compound which forms the back plate and mounting spigot was not properly cured. This may result in the mounting spigot tearing away from the back of the element. The problem is confined to those air cleaner elements having black finished front covers, though not all such elements are suspect. All elements with silver finished front covers are properly cured. Failed elements will be replaced under warranty.

SERVICE PARTS

A list of common service parts is attached for the Screamin'Eagle Carb & Air Cleaner Kit. File it along with the Specification Sheet in your Dealer Accessory Guide for convenient reference. While not an exhaustive listing, it contains the parts which are most likely to be required due to normal wear and tear. Should the need arise for parts not on the list, contact your P&A Account Representative regarding availability. Parts for the carburetor proper are expected to be available approximately 10/1/85. All other parts are in stock.

mam

Attachment

SERVICE PARTS LIST, P/N 91731-85

CARB & AIR CLEANER KIT

Air Cleaner Element W/Clamp Air Cleaner Cover Hose Fitting For Vacuum Switch	29189-85 29191-85 29190-85
Adapter Manifold W/Clamp Carburetor Parts:	270 20 – 85
Main Jet 130 Main Jet 135	27106-85 27107-85
Main Jet 140	27149-85
Main Jet 145 (Factory Installed)	27151-85
Main Jet 150	27150-85
Slow Speed Jet 052	27329-83
Slow Speed Jet 055	27284-85
Slow Speed Jet 058	27310-85
Slow Speed Jet 060	27318-85
Slow Speed Jet 062 (Factory Installed)	27283-85
Slow Speed Jet 065	27896-79
Slow Speed Jet 068	27894-78
O-Ring, Float Bowl	27013-85
Bowl Drain With O-Ring	27334-85
Idle Mix Screw	27131-85
Idle Mix Screw Spring	27319-76
Idle Stop Screw W/Spring	27133-85
Throttle Cable Bracket	27332-85
Accelerator Pump Lever W/Spring & Screw	27011-85
Accelerator Pump Rod Boot Accelerator Pump Housing	27311-76
Accelerator Pump Housing O-Ring	27364-76
Accelerator Pump Diaphram	27360-76 27361-76
Accelerator Pump Diaphram Spring	27362-76
Enriching Valve (Choke) Assembly	27392-76
Fuel Inlet 90° Fitting	27371-76
Float W/Pin & Screw	27394-85
Fuel Inlet Needle W/Clip	27886-78